



আশুগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিঃ ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

ISO 9001:2008, ISO: 14001:2004 & BS OHSAS 18001: 2007 Certified Management System.

Memo No.: APSCL/Pro-19/e-GP/2020/109

Date: 02/02/2020

"e-Tender Notice"

e-Tenders are invited through e-Gp portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Ashuganj Power Station Company Ltd. (APSCL), Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria as stated below:

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Supply	Tender Publishing Date & Time at e-GP portal	Tender Closing Date & Time
1.	Tender ID: 419257	Supply & Installation of SFC Exciting Panel Enclosure for 450MW CCPP North and South of APSCL with provision of AC.	30-Jan-2020 20:45 BST	18-Feb-2020 15:30 BST
2.	Tender ID: 412629	Supply & Installation of Rooftop Solar Power System for B-Type Residential Area of Ashuganj Power Station Company Limited (APSCL).	30-Jan-2020 12:45 BST	03-Mar-2020 15:30 BST
3.	Tender ID: 409709	Interior Decoration works at ground floor of 450 MW CCPP North and 450 MW CCPP South plant control room of APSCL	27-Jan-2020 17:00 BST	18-Feb-2020 15:30 BST
4.	Tender ID: 409719	Construction of Chemical Godown at left side open space of 2nd gate of 450 MW CCPP (North & South) plant area of APSCL.	26-Jan-2020 17:15 BST	24-Feb-2020 15:30 BST
5.	Tender ID: 404120	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Closed Circuit Camera for 450 MW- North (Electrical) plant of APSCL.	26-Jan-2020 17:15 BST	19-Feb-2020 15:30 BST
6.	Tender ID: 410348	Procurement of 180 (One hundred eighty) metric tons of hydrochloric acid (as 30-32%) for water treatment plant of APSCL.	26-Jan-2020 17:00 BST	17-Feb-2020 15:30 BST
7.	Tender ID: 415883	Procurement of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) for Health Safety and Environment Division of APSCL.	26-Jan-2020 17:00 BST	18-Feb-2020 15:30 BST
8.	Tender ID: 401771	Procurement of Calibration Equipment for I&C division of 450MW CCPP-South of APSCL	21-Jan-2020 16:00 BST	10-Feb-2020 15:30 BST

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on-e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@procure.gov.bd).

(Md. Rafiqudda'ulla) Manager (Procurement), APSCL, Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria-3402.

102/2020

Phone: 08528-74033

CORPORATE OFFICE Navana Rahim Ardent (Level-8) 185, Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Dhaka

Phone : +880-2-9330915 Fax : +880-2-9330918

E-mail: apscl@apscl.com, apsclbd@yahoo.com

ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria-3402

**Phone : +880-8528 74004

**Fax : +880-8528-74014, 74044

**Web : www.apscl.gov.bd